Private Teachers (2025-26)

Flute

Liberty Broillet
*Sydney Carlson
*Zach Galatis
Karen Gifford
Maria Rectenwald
*Sarah Tiedemann
Denise Westby

Clarinet
Phil Baldino
*Tami Fung
*Dunja Jennings
*Ricky Smith

Oboe

*Martin Hébert
Brandon Labadie
*Dagny Regan
*Karen Wagner

Bassoon
Ben Greanya
Nicholas Hooks
Evan Kuhlman
*Carin Miller
*Dagny Regan
Sam Rhoton
Adam Trussell

Saxophone
(J)Clark Bondy
Alex Christy
*Barbette Falk
(J)Patrick McCulley
(J)JJohn Nastos
*Mark Pipes

Trumpet
Randy Baltzell
*David Bamonte
*Thomas Barber
Steve Conrow
*John Dover
Joe Klause
(J)Paul Mazzio

360-281-1384
281-852-1559
845-416-8096
503-284-1674
503-669-5382
503-956-7869
503-764-8027

503-771-5685
iamami@gmail.com

503-320-5600
972-998-5329

503-799-7259
402-440-9919
503-284-6300
503-233-8012

240-997-0408
321-806-8881
347-886-0800
503-277-0559
503-284-6300
503-930-7196
402-990-4079

503-702-2043
970-402-3772
503-208-1423
541-729-0837
503-869-7365
503-806-6658

971-940-2123
503-241-3773
917-715-1165
503-806-3443
503-890-9129

joeklause@gmail.com

503-293-1181

* indicates highly suggested
(J) indicates jazz specialist

French Horn

*John Cox
Mary Grant
Sarah Hemphill
*Larry Johnson
Bill Stalnaker

Trombone

Ron Babcock
*Dave Bones
David Bryan
*Jeff Chilton
*Daniel Hartley
(J)*Ben Medler
*Charles Reneau

503-701-9277
503-621-6536
503-869-5513
503-657-0590
503-358-1099

503-997-6465
503-632-0626
503-309-7739
518-225-1472
509-438-9962
503-853-4623
423-902-5659

Euphonium/Tuba

*Chuck Bolton
*Ja’Ttik Clark

503-341-6214
503-772-2173

Electric & Double Bass

*Bill Athens
Phil Baker
Ed Bennett
Charlie Gray
Chuck Israels
Dan Presley

Jazz Piano
Clay Gilberson
Gordon Lee
George Mitchell
Randy Porter

Jazz Guitar
Adlai Alexander
Dan Balmer

Clay Gilberson
Neal Grandstaff

503-449-1624
503-297-5585
503-805-4834
503-591-5184
503-954-2107
503-701-3871

503-989-5350
503-736-1048
503-239-5223
503-697-8503

503-318-8138
503-380-1199
503-989-5350
541-926-3851

Jazz Drum Kit

*Mel Brown
*Gary Hobbs

*Cory Foster (email)

Percussion
*Cory Foster (email)
Brett Paschal
Jeffrey Peyton
*Gordon Rencher

503-281-6683
360-521-9161

503-927-6243
503-679-8881
503-490-1195
503-764-9293
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Private Teachers (2025-26)

*Chris Whyte (link)


https://www.chriswhytepercussion.com/lessons/information/

