

Private Teachers (2025-26)

Flute

Liberty Broillet	360-281-1384
*Sydney Carlson	281-852-1559
*Zach Galatis	845-416-8096
Karen Gifford	503-284-1674
Maria Rectenwald	503-669-5382
*Sarah Tiedemann	503-956-7869
Denise Westby	503-764-8027

Clarinet

Phil Baldino	503-771-5685
*Tami Fung	iamami@gmail.com
*Dunja Jennings	503-320-5600
*Ricky Smith	972-998-5329

Oboe

*Martin Hébert	503-799-7259
Brandon Labadie	402-440-9919
*Dagny Regan	503-284-6300
*Karen Wagner	503-233-8012

Bassoon

Ben Greanya	240-997-0408
Nicholas Hooks	321-806-8881
Evan Kuhlman	347-886-0800
*Carin Miller	503-277-0559
*Dagny Regan	503-284-6300
Sam Rhoton	503-930-7196
Adam Trussell	402-990-4079

Saxophone

(J)Clark Bondy	503-702-2043
Alex Christy	970-402-3772
*Barbette Falk	503-208-1423
(J)Patrick McCulley	541-729-0837
(J)John Nastos	503-869-7365
*Mark Pipes	503-806-6658

Trumpet

Randy Baltzell	971-940-2123
*David Bamonte	503-241-3773
*Thomas Barber	917-715-1165
Steve Conrow	503-806-3443
*John Dover	503-890-9129
Joe Klause	joeklause@gmail.com
(J)Paul Mazzio	503-293-1181

* indicates highly suggested
(J) indicates jazz specialist

French Horn

*John Cox	503-701-9277
Mary Grant	503-621-6536
Sarah Hemphill	503-869-5513
*Larry Johnson	503-657-0590
Bill Stalnaker	503-358-1099

Trombone

Ron Babcock	503-997-6465
*Dave Bones	503-632-0626
David Bryan	503-309-7739
*Jeff Chilton	518-225-1472
*Daniel Hartley	509-438-9962
(J)* Ben Medler	503-853-4623
*Charles Reneau	423-902-5659

Euphonium/Tuba

*Chuck Bolton	503-341-6214
*Ja'Ttik Clark	503-772-2173

Electric & Double Bass

*Bill Athens	503-449-1624
Phil Baker	503-297-5585
Ed Bennett	503-805-4834
Charlie Gray	503-591-5184
Chuck Israels	503-954-2107
Dan Presley	503-701-3871

Jazz Piano

Clay Gilberson	503-989-5350
Gordon Lee	503-736-1048
George Mitchell	503-239-5223
Randy Porter	503-697-8503

Jazz Guitar

Adlai Alexander	503-318-8138
Dan Balmer	503-380-1199
Clay Gilberson	503-989-5350
Neal Grandstaff	541-926-3851

Jazz Drum Kit

*Mel Brown	503-281-6683
*Gary Hobbs	360-521-9161
* Cory Foster (email)	

Percussion

* Cory Foster (email)	503-927-6243
Brett Paschal	503-679-8881
Jeffrey Peyton	503-490-1195
*Gordon Rencher	503-764-9293

Private Teachers (2025-26)

*[Chris Whyte](#) (link)